• The effects on profit or loss are changes relating to CSM recognised for services provided, loss components and changes in investment

return, insurance finance income or expenses and foreign exchange differences that are recognised in profit or loss.

• The effects on equity are the effects on profit or loss, and the effects on other comprehensive income arising from net changes in net

investment result and net insurance finance income or expenses.

The impact of any impairments of financial assets has been ignored for the purpose of illustrating the sensitivity of profit before tax and

total equity before the effects of taxation to changes in interest rates and equity prices on the grounds that default events reflect the

characteristics of individual issuers.

Sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk(1)

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to 50 basis points parallel increase or decrease in yield curves at the reporting date, assuming that

all other variables remain constant, is presented below.

US$’000

Impact on profit

before tax

Impact on total

equity (before the

effects of taxation)

31 December 2024

+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves:

   Insurance contracts and reinsurance contracts held   3,914,016 4,145,512

   Financial instruments   (3,928,869) (5,007,523)

   (14,853) (862,011)

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves:

   Insurance contracts and reinsurance contracts held   (4,418,022) (4,733,615)

   Financial instruments   4,432,218 5,618,696

   14,196 885,081

31 December 2023

+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves:

   Insurance contracts and reinsurance contracts held   4,816,871   5,119,147

   Financial instruments   (4,837,227)  (6,031,829)

   (20,356)  (912,682)

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves:

   Insurance contracts and reinsurance contracts held   (5,406,677)  (5,805,079)

   Financial instruments   5,426,830   6,744,205

   20,153   939,126

Note:

(1) The scope of this sensitivity analysis excludes unit-linked investments on the basis that the market risk in respect of unit-linked investments is generally borne by our

customers.

AIA International Limited

Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

111

30. Risk management (continued)

Investment and financial risks (continued)

Sensitivity analysis on equity risk(1)

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to 10 per cent increase or decrease in equity prices at the reporting date, assuming that all other

variables remain constant, is presented below.